# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ho-Wah Hui	05/04/2006
Nelly Milman	05/04/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Laboratories
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road
City:	Abbott Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6551616

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0700

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065379-0020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn	

Total Attachments: 3

500104264

source=New Assignment for 616#page1.tif source=New Assignment for 616#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0989 .00 .00

UV\$ HU

source=New Assignment for 616#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0990 Atty. Dkt. No.: 65,379-0020

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Gerard F. Notario, Robert N. Palmer, Richard C. Hom, Jie Zhang, Karen J. Devcich, Susan J. Semla, Ho-Wah Hui and Nelly Milman (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 1923 West Dickens Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60622; 4567 KingsWay North, Gurnce, Illinois 60031; 717 Ouilmette Lane, Wilmette, Illinois 60091; 28 Liberty Ridge Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920; 480 Muirfield Lane, Riverwoods, Illinois 60015; 2732 Lincolnwood, Evanston, Illinois 60201; 1116 Ashbury Lane, Libertyville, Illinois 60048 and 828 S. Woodleigh, Highland Park, Illinois 60035 have invented new and useful improvements in:

# EXTENDED RELEASE FORMULATIONS OF ERYTHROMYCIN DERIVATIVES

which is set forth in Patent No. 6,551,616 Issued April 22, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the date of said application for Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0991 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Date: <u>04 MAY 20</u> 06	Gerard F. Notario
Date:	Robert N. Palmer
Date:	Richard C. Hom
Date:	Jie Zhang
Date:	Karen J. Devcich
Date:	Susan J. Semla
Date: 5/4/06	Ho-Wah Hui
Date:	Nelly Milman

PATENT

REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0992

Atty. Dkt. No.: 65,379-0020

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation Please return this document to:

> DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 (248) 203-0700

BH01\623025.1 ID\MMGG

**RECORDED: 05/15/2006** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0993